
Dominion Bureau of Statistics 
Canadian Government Travel Bureau 
National Energy Board 

Transport 
Departmental Administration 
Marine Services— 

Marine Services Administration, including Agen­
cies 

Aids to Navigation 
Canals 
St. Lawrence and Saguenay Rivers Ship Chan 

nels 
Canadian Marine Service 
Marine Regulations 

Railway and Steamship Services 
Air Services-

Air Services Administration 
Construction Services Administration 
Civil Aviation Branch 
Telecommunications and Electronics Branch 
Meteorological Branch 

Air Transport Board 
Board of Transport Commissioners for Canada 
Canadian Maritime Commission 

Veterans Affairs 
Departmental Administration 
District Services 
Veterans Welfare Services 
Treatment Services 
ProBthetic Services 
Veterans' Bureau 
War Veterans Allowance Board 
Canadian Pension Commission 
Soldier Settlement and Veterans' Land Act 

Grand Totals 

2,037 
96 
60 

10,957 
666 

236 
914 
308 

34 
66 

312 
8 

409 
497 

2,932 
2,653 
1,771 

78 
159 
25 

11,107 
484 
580 
689 

7,997 
212 
120 
25 

341 
659 

162,715' 

9,011,630 
425,715 
461,016 

53,896,926 
2,683,146 

1,081,397 
2,756,606 
1,178,945 

219,740 
359,253 

1,673,401 
32,160 

1,743,047 
3,079,659 

14,892,770 
12,993,453 
9,530,080 

478,909 
1,061,006 

133,354 

45,798,027 
2,085,847 
2,466,300 
3,312,464 

30,903,350 
928,937 
636,938 
144,111 

1,973,669 
3,346,411 

724,519,047' 

824 

218 
98 

1 
460 
26 
21 

1,983 
1 

115 

1,867 

22,757 

8,214,886 

839,955 
399,027 

4,415 

5,497 
1,797,206 

85,290 
83,495 

4,865,453 
4,743 

462,518 

4,398,192 

82,369,347 

1,(86 

18 

1,653 
15 

2,937 

— 2,037 

— 96 
— 60 

6,748,424 13,467 

~* 566 

_ 236 
21,957 1,132 
64,052 424 

220,965 34 
6,366,790 1,708 

74,660 327 

— 8 

409 

— 498 
— 3,392 

— 2,679 
— 1,792 

— 78 
— 159 

— 25 

13,690 

— 485 
— 695 

— 689 
— 9,864 

— 212 
— 120 

— 25 
— 341 

— 659 

12,298,430 188,409 

9,011,630 59 
425,715 — 
461,016 — 

63,860,235 722 
2,683,146 — 

1,081,397 _ 
3,618,518 113 
1,642,024 127 

445,120 2 
6,726,043 97 
1,748,061 — 

32,160 — 
1,743,047 1 
3,085,156 44 

16,689,976 315 
13,078,743 20 
9,613,575 3 

478,909 — 
1,061,006 — 

133,354 — 
59,663,480 _ 
2,090,590 — 
2,928,818 — 
3,312,464 — 

35,301,542 — 
928,937 — 
636,938 — 
144,111 — 

1,973,669 — 
3,346,411 — 

819,186,824 10,412 

82,994 
335 

3,608,163 

379,216 
277,113 

103,742 
749,358 

1,660 
434,731 

,357,741 
197,974 
94,993' 
11,636 

37,654,940 

1 Includes North Atlantic Treaty Organization and Canada's civilian participation as a member of the International Commission for Supervision and Control in Indo-
China. »Excludes field parties—prevailing rate employees with earnings of $283,388; and ships' officers and crews with earnings of $685,457. • Excludes 14,054 
employees paid from postal revenues, earning 125,797,419. * Excludes Christmas helpers, earning 63,159,131. ' Excludes payments of $11,111 for part-time work 
as weather observers for the period Jan.-Mar. 1963. ' Excludes the Governor General and 10 Lieutenant-Governors with earnings amounting to $139,668; 349 judges, 
earning $4,875,921; and 21 Ministers of the Crown, earning $341,391. 


