Dominion Bureau of Statistics	2,037 96 60	9,011,630 425,715 461,016	=	=	=	=	2,037 96 60	9,011,630 425,715 461,016	_ 59	82,994 335 —
Transport Departmental Administration Marine Services—	10,957 566	53,896,926 2,683,146	824	8,214,885 —	1,686 —	6,748,424 —	13,467 566	63,860,235 2,683,146	— ⁷²²	3,698,163 —
Marine Services Administration, including Agencies	236 914 308	1,081,397 2,756,606 1,178,945	218 98	839,955 399,027	_ _ 18	21,957 64,052	236 1,132 424	1,081,397 3,618,518 1,642,024	 113 127	 379,215 277,113
St. Lawrence and Saguenay Rivers Ship Chan- nels	34 55 312 8	219,740 359,253 1,673,401 32,160	1111	4,415 — — —		220,965 6,366,790 74,660 —	34 1,708 327 8	445,120 6,726,043 1,748,061 32,160	_ ² _ ⁹⁷	103,742 749,358
Air Services— Air Services Administration Construction Services Administration Civil Aviation Branch Telecommunications and Electronics Branch Meteorological Branch Air Transport Board	409 497 2,932 2,653 1,771 78	1,743,047 3,079,659 14,892,770 12,993,453 9,530,080 478,909	- 1 460 26 21 -	5,497 1,797,206 85,290 83,495	11111	111111	409 498 3,392 2,879 1,792 78	1,743,047 3,085,156 16,689,976 13,078,743 9,613,575 478,909	1 44 315 20 3	1,660 434,731 1,357,741 197,974 94,993 5 11,636
Board of Transport Commissioners for Canada Canadian Maritime Commission	159 25	1,061,006 133,354	_	1	_	=	159 25	1,061,006 133,354	-	_
Veterans Affairs Departmental Administration District Services. Veterans Welfare Services. Treatment Services. Prosthetic Services. Veterans' Bureau. War Veterans Allowance Board. Canadian Pension Commission. Soldier Settlement and Veterans' Land Act.	7,997 212 120 25 341 659	45,798,027 2,085,847 2,466,300 3,312,464 30,903,350 928,937 636,938 144,111 1,973,669 3,346,411	1,983 1 115 — 1,867 — —	4,865,453 4,743 462,518 			13,090 485 695 689 9,864 212 120 25 341 659	50,663,480 2,090,590 2,928,818 3,312,464 35,301,542 928,937 636,938 144,111 1,973,669 3,346,411	111111111	- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Grand Totals	162,715	724,519,047	22,757	82,369,347	2,937	12,298,430	188,409	819,186,824	10,412	37,654,940

Includes North Atlantic Treaty Organization and Canada's civilian participation as a member of the International Commission for Supervision and Control in Indo-China. ² Excludes field parties—prevailing rate employees with earnings of \$283,388; and ships' officers and crews with earnings of \$685,457. ³ Excludes 14,054 employees paid from postal revenues, earning \$25,797,419. ⁴ Excludes Christmas helpers, earning \$3,159,131. ⁵ Excludes payments of \$11,111 for part-time work as weather observers for the period Jan.-Mar. 1963. ⁸ Excludes the Governor General and 10 Lieutenant-Governors with earnings amounting to \$139,668; 349 judges, earning \$4,875,921; and 21 Ministers of the Crown, earning \$341,391.